

Eurosistema

Departamento de Comunicación

# Policy on Banco de España Twitter use

The Banco de España Twitter account, twitter.com/BancoDeEspana, is managed by the Banco de España Communication Department on the institution's behalf.

This account is associated with the Banco de España website, www.bde.es

# Content

The information on the Banco de España Twitter account includes content encompassing links to press releases, speeches, statistics, publications and other information published on its website.

## Followers

The fact a user follows the Banco de España account on Twitter does not imply that the Banco de España in turn follows that user.

The fact the Banco de España follows other users on Twitter does not mean it shares or vouches for those users' comments.

### Retweets

Occasionally, the Banco de España may retweet specific content of other users that it deems to be of interest to its followers, without that implying it shares or vouches for such opinions or comments.

### Availability

The Banco de España declines any responsibility for any interruption of service caused by the non-availability of Twitter.

### Replies

The Banco de España profile in Twitter is not the appropriate channel to raise any queries. Any consultation made to the Banco de España must be through the channels on the "Contact us" section of its website, https://www.bde.es/bde/es/utiles/contacto/